

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              |                                           |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|--|----------------------|--|
| <b>Contractor:</b> CNY153                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                      | <b>Estimate Number:</b> 0008 |                      | <b>Estimate Type:</b> Progress |                                                           | <b>Estimate Approved:</b> No |                                           | <b>Pay Period:</b> 03/01/2025                              |  | <b>to</b> 03/31/2025 |  |
| <b>Contractor:</b> Rogers Group, Inc.<br><b>Contractor's</b> PO Box 25250<br><b>Address:</b> NASHVILLE, TN 37202<br><br><b>Contract Location:</b> The grading, drainage, stream relocation, widening, and resu<br><br><b>Counties:</b> BLEDSOE<br><br><br><br><br><b>Project(s):</b> 04003-3219-04 |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Time</b>                               |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Allowed:</b> 304.0 Days                |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Charged:</b> 243.0 Days                |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Elapsed Calendar Days:</b> 243.0 Days  |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Percent Time:</b> 79.93 %              |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Percent Complete(\$)</b> 46.14 %       |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Percent Behind:</b> 33.80 %            |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Dates</b>                              |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Let:</b> 06/21/2024                    |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Awarded:</b> 07/02/2024                |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Contract Executed:</b> 07/15/2024      |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Date Notice to Proceed:</b> 08/01/2024 |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Work Began:</b> 08/01/2024             |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>To Be Completed:</b> 05/31/2025        |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Substantial Work Complete:</b>         |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                      |                              |                      |                                |                                                           |                              | <b>Accepted:</b>                          |                                                            |  |                      |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>Total to Date</b> | <b>Previous to Date</b>      | <b>This Estimate</b> |                                | <b>Current Contract:</b><br><br><b>Original Contract:</b> |                              |                                           | <b>Amounts</b><br><br>\$5,031,440.44<br><br>\$4,999,709.44 |  |                      |  |
| <b>Total Earnings:</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | \$2,384,712.45       | \$2,335,528.09               | \$49,184.36          |                                |                                                           |                              |                                           |                                                            |  |                      |  |
| Stockpiled Materials:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | \$0.00               | \$0.00                       | \$0.00               |                                |                                                           |                              |                                           |                                                            |  |                      |  |
| <b>Amount Due:</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | \$2,384,712.45       | \$2,335,528.09               | \$49,184.36          |                                |                                                           |                              |                                           |                                                            |  |                      |  |
| Test Report Payment Adjustments:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | \$0.00               | \$0.00                       | \$0.00               |                                |                                                           |                              |                                           |                                                            |  |                      |  |
| Material Discrepancy Adjustments:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | -\$4,455.00          | \$0.00                       | -\$4,455.00          |                                |                                                           |                              |                                           |                                                            |  |                      |  |
| <b>Payment Due:</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | \$2,380,257.45       | \$2,335,528.09               | \$44,729.36          |                                |                                                           |                              |                                           |                                                            |  |                      |  |

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Bid % | Federal Project Number | Project Current Amount |       | Project Description                                                                  |                     |             |               |            |
|----------------|-------|------------------------|------------------------|-------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------|------------|
| 04003-3219-04  | 99.95 | N/A                    | 44,729.36              |       | The grading, drainage, stream relocation, widening, and resu                         |                     |             |               |            |
| Project Number | Cat # | Line Item #            | Item Code              | Units | Primary/<br>Supplemental Description                                                 | Total Item Quantity |             | Total Amount  |            |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0010                   | 105-01                 | LS    | CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES                                                | Bid:                | 1.000       | Unit Price:   | 33,210.00  |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 0.750       | Total:        | 24,907.50  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9016                   | 108-07                 | DAY   | LIQUIDATED DAMAGES                                                                   | Bid:                | 0.000       | Unit Price:   | 1,000.00   |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9017                   | 108-07                 | DAY   | LIQUIDATED DAMAGES / Summer City Rd 10/31/2024                                       | Bid:                | 0.000       | Unit Price:   | 1,000.00   |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9014                   | 109-01.01              | DOLL  | PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR FUEL                                                              | Bid:                | 0.000       | Unit Price:   | 1.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       | Fuel Adjustment (FUE2)                                                               | Adj This Est:       | 177.900     | Adj This Est: | 177.90     |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Adj Total:          | -12,679.270 | Adj Total:    | -12,679.27 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9015                   | 109-01.02              | DOLL  | PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR BITUMINOUS MATERIAL.                                          | Bid:                | 0.000       | Unit Price:   | 1.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0020                   | 201-01                 | LS    | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                                                | Bid:                | 1.000       | Unit Price:   | 114,316.44 |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 1.000       | Total:        | 114,316.44 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0030                   | 202-02.01              | L.F.  | REMOVAL OF PIPE (SIZE ,STA.) / (18" PVC, SR-443 STA. 42+61.69)                       | Bid:                | 41.000      | Unit Price:   | 40.00      |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9500                   | 202-03                 | S.Y.  | REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC. /                                          | Bid:                | 0.000       | Unit Price:   | 42.00      |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0040                   | 202-03.01              | S.Y.  | REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT                                                          | Bid:                | 1,115.000   | Unit Price:   | 5.30       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 1,529.670   | This Est:     | 8,107.25   |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 1,529.670   | Total:        | 8,107.25   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0050                   | 202-04.01              | LS    | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (TRACK. 2, APPROX 16 LF RR TIMBER LANDSC | Bid:                | 1.000       | Unit Price:   | 730.00     |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0060                   | 202-04.02              | LS    | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (TRACK 3, APPROX. 24 LF CHAIN LK FENCE,  | Bid:                | 1.000       | Unit Price:   | 4,200.00   |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 1.000       | Total:        | 4,200.00   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0070                   | 202-04.03              | LS    | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (TRACT 4, ONE MEDIUM TREE)               | Bid:                | 1.000       | Unit Price:   | 1,350.00   |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                        |                        |       |                                                                                      | Total:              | 1.000       | Total:        | 1,350.00   |

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line<br>Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/<br>Supplemental Description                                                       | Total Item Quantity |            | Total Amount |            |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|--------------|------------|
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0080           | 202-04.04 | LS    | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES<br>(DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (TRACT 5, APPROX<br>698 L.F. BARBED WIRE FE | Bid:                | 1.000      | Unit Price:  | 4,200.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 0.000      | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 1.000      | Total:       | 4,200.00   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0090           | 202-04.05 | LS    | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES<br>(DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (TK 6, 4080SF COM<br>BLDG, SIGN, MASONRY PL | Bid:                | 1.000      | Unit Price:  | 48,650.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 0.000      | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 1.000      | Total:       | 48,650.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0100           | 202-04.06 | LS    | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES<br>(DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (TK 7, 12LF CONC<br>PKNG PAVERS BIRD FDR, 3 | Bid:                | 1.000      | Unit Price:  | 2,940.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 0.000      | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 0.000      | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0110           | 202-04.07 | LS    | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES<br>(DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (TK 8, 440 SF<br>SHED, 2 L.TREES, APPROX 83 | Bid:                | 1.000      | Unit Price:  | 8,390.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 1.000      | This Est:    | 8,390.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 1.000      | Total:       | 8,390.00   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0120           | 202-04.08 | LS    | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES<br>(DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (TK 30, APPROX<br>210 L.F. WIRE FENCE, 410  | Bid:                | 1.000      | Unit Price:  | 4,200.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 0.000      | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 1.000      | Total:       | 4,200.00   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0130           | 202-04.09 | LS    | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES<br>(DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (TRACT 34, 3<br>LARGE TREES.)               | Bid:                | 1.000      | Unit Price:  | 4,200.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 0.000      | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 1.000      | Total:       | 4,200.00   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0140           | 202-04.10 | LS    | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES<br>(DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (TK 35, STONE<br>SIGN, 1 SMALL TREE)        | Bid:                | 1.000      | Unit Price:  | 2,520.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 1.000      | This Est:    | 2,520.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 1.000      | Total:       | 2,520.00   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0150           | 203-01    | C.Y.  | ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION<br>(UNCLASSIFIED)                                               | Bid:                | 5,166.000  | Unit Price:  | 41.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | -2,029.450 | This Est:    | -83,207.45 |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 3,035.550  | Total:       | 124,457.55 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9009           | 203-01.03 | C.Y.  | ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION<br>(ADDITIONAL MATERIAL)                                        | Bid:                | 0.000      | Unit Price:  | 61.50      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 0.000      | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 0.000      | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0160           | 203-02.01 | TON   | BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID<br>ROCK)                                                   | Bid:                | 2,327.000  | Unit Price:  | 46.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 134.240    | This Est:    | 6,175.04   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 2,156.310  | Total:       | 99,190.26  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0170           | 203-03    | C.Y.  | BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)                                                           | Bid:                | 215.000    | Unit Price:  | 33.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 0.000      | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 0.000      | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9010           | 203-05    | C.Y.  | UNDERCUTTING                                                                               | Bid:                | 0.000      | Unit Price:  | 61.50      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 0.000      | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 732.000    | Total:       | 45,018.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0180           | 203-06    | M.G.  | WATER                                                                                      | Bid:                | 63.000     | Unit Price:  | 32.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 0.000      | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 15.000     | Total:       | 480.00     |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0190           | 203-07    | C.Y.  | FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL                                                             | Bid:                | 1,344.000  | Unit Price:  | 87.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | This Est:           | 0.000      | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                                                            | Total:              | 194.440    | Total:       | 16,916.28  |

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line<br>Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/<br>Supplemental Description   | Total Item Quantity |           | Total Amount |           |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|----------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0200           | 203-20.01 | C.Y.  | CHANNEL SUBSTRATE                      | Bid:                | 12.000    | Unit Price:  | 410.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0210           | 204-08.01 | C.Y.  | BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)      | Bid:                | 2.000     | Unit Price:  | 1,000.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0220           | 208-01.05 | L.M.  | BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS        | Bid:                | 9.400     | Unit Price:  | 4,610.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 5.400     | Total:       | 24,894.00 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0230           | 209-03.20 | L.F.  | FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)                   | Bid:                | 5,350.000 | Unit Price:  | 4.30      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 573.000   | Total:       | 2,463.90  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0240           | 209-05    | C.Y.  | SEDIMENT REMOVAL                       | Bid:                | 500.000   | Unit Price:  | 20.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 207.400   | This Est:    | 4,148.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 207.400   | Total:       | 4,148.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0250           | 209-08.02 | L.F.  | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)    | Bid:                | 1,900.000 | Unit Price:  | 6.50      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 1,152.000 | Total:       | 7,488.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0260           | 209-08.03 | L.F.  | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING) | Bid:                | 4,920.000 | Unit Price:  | 2.50      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 220.000   | This Est:    | 550.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 902.000   | Total:       | 2,255.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0270           | 209-08.05 | EACH  | ENHANCED SILT FENCE CHECK (V-DITCH)    | Bid:                | 24.000    | Unit Price:  | 1,050.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0280           | 209-08.07 | EACH  | ROCK CHECK DAM                         | Bid:                | 23.000    | Unit Price:  | 610.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 1.000     | This Est:    | 610.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 6.000     | Total:       | 3,660.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0290           | 209-08.08 | EACH  | ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM                | Bid:                | 28.000    | Unit Price:  | 1,010.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 3.000     | This Est:    | 3,030.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 9.000     | Total:       | 9,090.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0300           | 209-09.01 | BAG   | SANDBAGS                               | Bid:                | 200.000   | Unit Price:  | 9.30      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0310           | 209-09.04 | EACH  | SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')         | Bid:                | 2.000     | Unit Price:  | 1,750.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 1.000     | Total:       | 1,750.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0320           | 209-20.03 | S.Y.  | POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM) | Bid:                | 1,004.000 | Unit Price:  | 6.40      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0330           | 209-40.41 | EACH  | CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)    | Bid:                | 6.000     | Unit Price:  | 770.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                        | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line<br>Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/<br>Supplemental Description                     | Total Item Quantity |             | Total Amount  |            |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------|------------|
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0340           | 303-01    | TON   | MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE,<br>GRADING D             | Bid:                | 7,176.000   | Unit Price:   | 77.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 4,236.490   | Total:        | 326,209.73 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0350           | 303-10.01 | TON   | MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)                              | Bid:                | 280.000     | Unit Price:   | 52.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 24.260      | Total:        | 1,261.52   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0360           | 307-01.01 | TON   | ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22)<br>(BPMB-HM) GRADING A    | Bid:                | 1,126.000   | Unit Price:   | 204.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 1,153.440   | Total:        | 235,301.76 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0370           | 307-01.08 | TON   | ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22)<br>(BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2 | Bid:                | 8,421.000   | Unit Price:   | 106.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 4,279.040   | Total:        | 453,578.24 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9000           | 307-03.20 | DOLL  | PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR AC CONTENT                          | Bid:                | 0.000       | Unit Price:   | 1.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       | 307 AC Content Adjustment                                | Adj This Est:       | 0.000       | Adj This Est: | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Adj Total:          | -19,405.780 | Adj Total:    | -19,405.78 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9001           | 307-05.40 | DOLL  | LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT                          | Bid:                | 0.000       | Unit Price:   | 1.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       | Anti-strip 307                                           | Adj This Est:       | 0.000       | Adj This Est: | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Adj Total:          | 3,052.500   | Adj Total:    | 3,052.50   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9002           | 307-05.41 | DOLL  | HYDRATE LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT<br>PAYMENT                 | Bid:                | 0.000       | Unit Price:   | 1.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0380           | 402-01    | TON   | BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT<br>(PC)               | Bid:                | 14.000      | Unit Price:   | 2,400.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 4.720       | Total:        | 11,328.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0390           | 402-02    | TON   | AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)                        | Bid:                | 50.000      | Unit Price:   | 1,010.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 17.440      | Total:        | 17,614.40  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0400           | 403-01    | TON   | BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT<br>(TC)                | Bid:                | 16.000      | Unit Price:   | 1,040.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 14.030      | Total:        | 14,591.20  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9003           | 407-07    | DOLL  | DENSITY DEDUCTION                                        | Bid:                | 0.000       | Unit Price:   | 1.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9004           | 407-09    | DOLL  | ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT &<br>GRADATION DEDUCTION          | Bid:                | 0.000       | Unit Price:   | 1.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000       | This Est:     | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000       | Total:        | 0.00       |

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line<br>Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/<br>Supplemental Description                   | Total Item Quantity                                 | Total Amount                                                  |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|--------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0410           | 411-01.10 | TON   | ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D                             | Bid: 5,333.000<br>This Est: 0.000<br>Total: 0.000   | Unit Price: 150.00<br>This Est: 0.00<br>Total: 0.00           |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9005           | 411-03.20 | DOLL  | PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT            | Bid: 0.000<br>This Est: 0.000<br>Total: 0.000       | Unit Price: 1.00<br>This Est: 0.00<br>Total: 0.00             |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9013           | 411-03.30 | DOLL  | RIDEABILITY DEDUCTION                                  | Bid: 0.000<br>This Est: 0.000<br>Total: 0.000       | Unit Price: 1.00<br>This Est: 0.00<br>Total: 0.00             |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9006           | 411-03.40 | DOLL  | MATERIAL VARIATION DEDUCTION                           | Bid: 0.000<br>This Est: 0.000<br>Total: 0.000       | Unit Price: 1.00<br>This Est: 0.00<br>Total: 0.00             |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9007           | 411-05.40 | DOLL  | LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT                        | Bid: 0.000<br>This Est: 0.000<br>Total: 0.000       | Unit Price: 1.00<br>This Est: 0.00<br>Total: 0.00             |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9008           | 411-05.41 | DOLL  | HYDRATED LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT                 | Bid: 0.000<br>This Est: 0.000<br>Total: 0.000       | Unit Price: 1.00<br>This Est: 0.00<br>Total: 0.00             |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0420           | 411-12.04 | L.M.  | SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH) | Bid: 4.900<br>This Est: 0.000<br>Total: 0.000       | Unit Price: 1,140.00<br>This Est: 0.00<br>Total: 0.00         |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0430           | 415-01.01 | TON   | COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT                       | Bid: 3,884.000<br>This Est: 0.000<br>Total: 0.000   | Unit Price: 38.00<br>This Est: 0.00<br>Total: 0.00            |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9501           | 502-04.01 | L.F.  | SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) /                | Bid: 0.000<br>This Est: 0.000<br>Total: 0.000       | Unit Price: 10.50<br>This Est: 0.00<br>Total: 0.00            |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0440           | 607-03.02 | L.F.  | 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)                  | Bid: 170.000<br>This Est: 27.000<br>Total: 215.000  | Unit Price: 165.00<br>This Est: 4,455.00<br>Total: 35,475.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       | Material Discrepancy Payment Adjustment                | Adj This Est: -27.000<br>Adj Total: -27.000         | Adj This Est: -4,455.00<br>Adj Total: -4,455.00               |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0450           | 607-05.02 | L.F.  | 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)                  | Bid: 50.000<br>This Est: 0.000<br>Total: 50.000     | Unit Price: 252.00<br>This Est: 0.00<br>Total: 12,600.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0460           | 607-11.03 | L.F.  | 60" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)                  | Bid: 62.000<br>This Est: 2.000<br>Total: 64.000     | Unit Price: 540.00<br>This Est: 1,080.00<br>Total: 34,560.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0470           | 607-39.02 | L.F.  | 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)                          | Bid: 151.000<br>This Est: 150.000<br>Total: 150.000 | Unit Price: 150.00<br>This Est: 22,500.00<br>Total: 22,500.00 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line<br>Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/<br>Supplemental Description                  | Total Item Quantity |           | Total Amount |           |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|-------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0480           | 611-07.01 | C.Y.  | CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)                      | Bid:                | 22.000    | Unit Price:  | 2,410.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0490           | 611-07.02 | LB.   | STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE<br>ENDWALLS)            | Bid:                | 1,064.000 | Unit Price:  | 4.80      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0500           | 611-07.31 | EACH  | 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)                             | Bid:                | 5.000     | Unit Price:  | 5,130.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 5.000     | This Est:    | 25,650.00 |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 5.000     | Total:       | 25,650.00 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0510           | 611-07.54 | EACH  | 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1                        | Bid:                | 2.000     | Unit Price:  | 3,500.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 2.000     | Total:       | 7,000.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0520           | 611-07.57 | EACH  | 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1                        | Bid:                | 2.000     | Unit Price:  | 4,080.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 2.000     | Total:       | 8,160.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0530           | 611-42.01 | EACH  | CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH                  | Bid:                | 4.000     | Unit Price:  | 6,180.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 4.000     | This Est:    | 24,720.00 |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 4.000     | Total:       | 24,720.00 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0540           | 621-03.01 | L.F.  | 15" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE                           | Bid:                | 71.000    | Unit Price:  | 180.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 71.000    | Total:       | 12,780.00 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0550           | 621-03.02 | L.F.  | 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE                           | Bid:                | 130.000   | Unit Price:  | 185.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 130.000   | Total:       | 24,050.00 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0560           | 701-02    | S.F.  | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY                                     | Bid:                | 672.000   | Unit Price:  | 18.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0570           | 703-01    | C.Y.  | PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH<br>PAVING              | Bid:                | 45.000    | Unit Price:  | 910.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0580           | 705-04.22 | EACH  | GUARDRAIL DELINEATION<br>ENHANCEMENT (BI-DIRECTIONAL) | Bid:                | 87.000    | Unit Price:  | 6.90      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0590           | 705-06.01 | L.F.  | W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3                          | Bid:                | 450.000   | Unit Price:  | 42.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0600           | 705-06.11 | EACH  | GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3                     | Bid:                | 1.000     | Unit Price:  | 1,580.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0610           | 705-06.20 | EACH  | TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM<br>MASH TL-3            | Bid:                | 1.000     | Unit Price:  | 3,700.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                       | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line<br>Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/<br>Supplemental Description             | Total Item Quantity |           | Total Amount |            |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|--------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------|--------------|------------|
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0620           | 705-06.30 | EACH  | GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING)<br>MASH TL-2      | Bid:                | 4.000     | Unit Price:  | 3,750.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0630           | 706-01    | L.F.  | GUARDRAIL REMOVED                                | Bid:                | 120.000   | Unit Price:  | 2.10       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0640           | 706-06.03 | L.F.  | RADIUS RAIL                                      | Bid:                | 22.000    | Unit Price:  | 53.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0650           | 706-10.26 | EACH  | ROUNDED END ELEMENT                              | Bid:                | 1.000     | Unit Price:  | 185.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0660           | 707-08.11 | L.F.  | HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE               | Bid:                | 2,700.000 | Unit Price:  | 3.55       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 1,136.000 | Total:       | 4,032.80   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0670           | 708-02.01 | EACH  | MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)                  | Bid:                | 14.000    | Unit Price:  | 1,060.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0680           | 709-05.05 | TON   | MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)                     | Bid:                | 1,080.000 | Unit Price:  | 70.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 20.870    | This Est:    | 1,460.90   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 94.330    | Total:       | 6,603.10   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0690           | 709-05.06 | TON   | MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)                     | Bid:                | 265.000   | Unit Price:  | 64.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 699.660   | Total:       | 44,778.24  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0700           | 709-05.08 | TON   | MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)                       | Bid:                | 395.000   | Unit Price:  | 57.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 61.030    | Total:       | 3,478.71   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0710           | 712-01    | LS    | TRAFFIC CONTROL                                  | Bid:                | 1.000     | Unit Price:  | 200,657.20 |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 0.750     | Total:       | 150,492.90 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0720           | 712-02.02 | L.F.  | INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER<br>RAIL          | Bid:                | 360.000   | Unit Price:  | 150.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 210.000   | Total:       | 31,500.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0730           | 712-02.60 | EACH  | TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH<br>CUSHION (MASH TL-3) | Bid:                | 4.000     | Unit Price:  | 9,300.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 2.000     | Total:       | 18,600.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0740           | 712-04.01 | EACH  | FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)                    | Bid:                | 121.000   | Unit Price:  | 39.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 83.000    | Total:       | 3,237.00   |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0750           | 712-05.01 | EACH  | WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)                          | Bid:                | 8.000     | Unit Price:  | 21.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                  | Total:              | 4.000     | Total:       | 84.00      |

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line<br>Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/<br>Supplemental Description                    | Total Item Quantity |           | Total Amount |           |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|---------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0760           | 712-06    | S.F.  | SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)                                    | Bid:                | 891.000   | Unit Price:  | 8.80      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 363.000   | Total:       | 3,194.40  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0770           | 712-07.03 | L.F.  | TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)                         | Bid:                | 60.000    | Unit Price:  | 8.50      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 36.000    | Total:       | 306.00    |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0780           | 712-08.03 | EACH  | ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)                                    | Bid:                | 2.000     | Unit Price:  | 110.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0790           | 713-02.14 | EACH  | FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)                             | Bid:                | 3.000     | Unit Price:  | 58.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0800           | 713-02.21 | L.F.  | SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT                       | Bid:                | 15.000    | Unit Price:  | 7.10      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0810           | 713-11.02 | LB.   | PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST                    | Bid:                | 1,734.000 | Unit Price:  | 6.40      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0820           | 713-13.02 | S.F.  | FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)                | Bid:                | 141.000   | Unit Price:  | 16.50     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0830           | 713-13.03 | S.F.  | FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)                | Bid:                | 79.000    | Unit Price:  | 18.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0840           | 713-15    | LS    | REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS                    | Bid:                | 1.000     | Unit Price:  | 790.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0850           | 713-15.06 | EACH  | MILE POST SIGN                                          | Bid:                | 2.000     | Unit Price:  | 193.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0860           | 713-16.01 | EACH  | CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT                            | Bid:                | 2.000     | Unit Price:  | 8,030.00  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 3.000     | Total:       | 24,090.00 |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0870           | 716-01.21 | EACH  | SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR) | Bid:                | 415.000   | Unit Price:  | 39.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0880           | 716-01.22 | EACH  | SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR) | Bid:                | 5.000     | Unit Price:  | 39.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0890           | 716-01.30 | EACH  | REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER               | Bid:                | 10.000    | Unit Price:  | 230.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                         | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line<br>Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/<br>Supplemental Description                     | Total Item Quantity |         | Total Amount |            |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|---------|--------------|------------|
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0900           | 716-02.04 | S.Y.  | PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING<br>(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)    | Bid:                | 38.000  | Unit Price:  | 32.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0910           | 716-02.05 | L.F.  | PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP<br>LINE)                  | Bid:                | 177.000 | Unit Price:  | 15.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0920           | 716-02.06 | EACH  | PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN<br>LANE ARROW)            | Bid:                | 1.000   | Unit Price:  | 174.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0930           | 716-02.08 | L.F.  | PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8"<br>DOTTED LINE)             | Bid:                | 24.000  | Unit Price:  | 2.40       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0940           | 716-04.04 | L.F.  | PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING<br>(TRANSVERSE SHOULDER)        | Bid:                | 95.000  | Unit Price:  | 4.50       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0950           | 716-05.01 | L.M.  | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)                       | Bid:                | 42.900  | Unit Price:  | 920.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 18.836  | This Est:    | 17,329.12  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 18.836  | Total:       | 17,329.12  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0960           | 716-05.05 | L.F.  | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP<br>LINE)                  | Bid:                | 232.000 | Unit Price:  | 4.50       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0970           | 716-12.02 | L.M.  | ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT<br>MRKNG (6IN LINE)        | Bid:                | 1.300   | Unit Price:  | 6,500.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0980           | 716-12.05 | L.F.  | ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT<br>MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE) | Bid:                | 86.000  | Unit Price:  | 2.65       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 0990           | 716-12.06 | L.F.  | ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)                     | Bid:                | 80.000  | Unit Price:  | 2.65       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 1000           | 716-13.01 | L.M.  | SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil)<br>(4IN LINE)           | Bid:                | 2.800   | Unit Price:  | 2,770.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 1010           | 716-13.02 | L.M.  | SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil)<br>(6IN LINE)           | Bid:                | 17.400  | Unit Price:  | 3,140.00   |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 1020           | 716-13.05 | L.F.  | SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil)<br>(6IN DOTTED LINE)    | Bid:                | 50.000  | Unit Price:  | 0.80       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.000   | Total:       | 0.00       |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 1030           | 717-01    | LS    | MOBILIZATION                                             | Bid:                | 1.000   | Unit Price:  | 320,000.00 |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | This Est:           | 0.000   | This Est:    | 0.00       |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                                          | Total:              | 0.750   | Total:       | 240,000.00 |

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



| Project Number | Cat # | Line<br>Item # | Item Code | Units | Primary/<br>Supplemental Description     | Total Item Quantity |           | Total Amount |           |
|----------------|-------|----------------|-----------|-------|------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 1040           | 740-10.03 | S.Y.  | GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)   | Bid:                | 2,010.000 | Unit Price:  | 3.70      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | Total:              | 83.000    | Total:       | 307.10    |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 1050           | 740-10.04 | S.Y.  | GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)      | Bid:                | 3,415.000 | Unit Price:  | 5.60      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | Total:              | 500.000   | Total:       | 2,800.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 1060           | 801-01    | UNIT  | SEEDING (WITH MULCH)                     | Bid:                | 30.000    | Unit Price:  | 76.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 1070           | 801-01.07 | UNIT  | TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)           | Bid:                | 141.000   | Unit Price:  | 61.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | This Est:           | -24.000   | This Est:    | -1,464.00 |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | Total:              | 139.000   | Total:       | 8,479.00  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 1080           | 801-01.38 | UNIT  | NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES | Bid:                | 11.000    | Unit Price:  | 610.00    |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9502           | 801-01.65 | UNIT  | TEMPORARY MULCH /                        | Bid:                | 0.000     | Unit Price:  | 39.90     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | This Est:           | 74.000    | This Est:    | 2,952.60  |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | Total:              | 74.000    | Total:       | 2,952.60  |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9011           | 801-02    | UNIT  | SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)                  | Bid:                | 0.000     | Unit Price:  | 34.20     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 1090           | 801-03    | M.G.  | WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)                | Bid:                | 81.000    | Unit Price:  | 96.00     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 9012           | 801-06    | UNIT  | MULCH                                    | Bid:                | 0.000     | Unit Price:  | 45.60     |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | Total:              | 0.000     | Total:       | 0.00      |
| 04003-3219-04  | 0100  | 1100           | 803-01    | S.Y.  | SODDING (NEW SOD)                        | Bid:                | 6,154.000 | Unit Price:  | 7.70      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | This Est:           | 0.000     | This Est:    | 0.00      |
|                |       |                |           |       |                                          | Total:              | 2,240.000 | Total:       | 17,248.00 |